Programmable Precision Shunt Regulator                      TL431
Sep. 2020 – R2.0                                                                                                        HTC 1
FEATURES
 Programmable Output Voltage to 40V
 Guaranteed 0.5% Reference Voltage Tolerance
 Low (0.2Ω Typ.) Dynamic Output Impedance
 Cathode Current Range (Continuous) – 100 ~ 150 mA
 Equivalent Full Range Temperature Coefficient of

Cathode Current IKA 0.5 100 mA
Operating Temperature Range TOPR -40 125 °C
ORDERING INFORMATION
VREF Package Tolerance Order No. Marking Supplied As
2.495V
TO-92
0.5%
TL431C TL431-C Bulk (Straight Lead)
TL431CTA TL431-C Tape & Ammo Pack
1%
TL431A TL431-A Bulk (Straight Lead)
TL431ATA TL431-A Tape & Ammo Pack
2%
TL431 TL431 Bulk (Straight Lead)
TL431TA TL431 Tape & Ammo Pack
SOT-23
0.5% TL431CSF 431 Tape & Reel
1% TL431ASF 431 Tape & Reel
2% TL431SF 431 Tape & Reel
SOT-89
0.5% TL431CF 431 Tape & Reel
1% TL431AF 431 Tape & Reel
2% TL431F 431 Tape & Reel
Programmable Precision Shunt Regulator                      TL431
Sep. 2020 – R2.0                                                                                                        HTC 3
PIN CONFIGURATION